

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 4 Monday 8 January 2018 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11622 Folio 272, comprising 803 square metres and shown as Parcel 1 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP23618.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the Registered proprietor, Wyndham City Council.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

Dated 8 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in the land described as:

- Part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9536 Folio 499, comprising 1,727 square metres and shown as Parcel 33 on VicRoads' Survey Plan 23681;
- The whole of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10050 Folio 678;
- The whole of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11106 Folio 133;
- The whole of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11106 Folio 134,
- The whole of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11106 Folio 382;
- The whole of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11106 Folio 867:
- The whole of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11119 Folio 989;
- The whole of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11398 Folio 270;
- The whole of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11398 Folio 271; and
- The whole of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11626 Folio 426.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the registered proprietor, Wyndham City Council.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

Dated 8 January 2018

SPECIAL

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in the whole of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9469 Folio 560.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the Registered proprietor, Stocks & Holdings (Sales) Pty Ltd.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

Dated 8 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21	(a)
Reg.	16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 8782 Folio 805, comprising 85 square metres and shown as parcel 36A on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 21191A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, Optimum (No 4) Pty Ltd (ACN 007 955 633); and
- lessee, WST Western Storage Transport Pty Ltd (ACN 006 913 088).

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed FRANCA SAVOCA

Name Franca Savoca

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10402 Folio 863, comprising 1,683 square metres and shown as parcel 37A and 39A on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 21191A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, Gallop Australian Sub Tc Pty Ltd (ACN 614 265 879); and
- mortgagee, National Australia Bank Ltd.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed FRANCA SAVOCA

Name Franca Savoca

Dated 8 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10829 Folio 141, comprising 1,152 square metres and shown as parcels 64 and 67A on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 21194A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, Daka Investments Pty Ltd (ACN 006 562 170) and Hawthorn Beach Pty Ltd (ACN 006 915 653); and
- mortgagee, National Australia Bank Ltd.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed FRANCA SAVOCA

Name Franca Savoca

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11636 Folio 728, comprising 977 square metres and shown as parcel 277 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23584.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietors, David John Brown and Susan Elizabeth Brown; and
- mortgagee, State Superannuation Board of Victoria.
 - Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

Dated 8 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10108 Folio 987, comprising 5,151 square metres and shown as parcel 160 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23580.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

• registered proprietors, Bernard Linacre Filbay and Wendy Jeannette Filbay. Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 05761 Folio 014, comprising 1,999 square metres and shown as parcel 55 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23576.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

• registered proprietor, Christopher James Williams.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

Dated 8 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in the whole of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10124 Folio 417.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

• registered proprietor, Patrick William Crowe.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 09022 Folio 518, comprising 5,613 square metres and shown as parcel 74 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23577.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, Perjoak Holdings Pty Ltd (ACN 074 555 909); and
- mortgagee, Commonwealth Bank of Australia.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

Dated 8 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 09031 Folio 984, comprising 90 square metres and shown as parcel 54 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23576.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietors, David Jay Malkin and Christine Anne Malkin; and
- mortgagee, AFSH Nominees Pty Ltd (ACN 143 937 437).

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10427 Folio 868, comprising 9,045 square metres and shown as parcel 181 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23581.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietors, Lixia Chan and Man Fai Chan; and
- mortgagee, National Australia Bank Ltd.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

bluestar * PRINT

The *Victoria Government Gazette* is published by Blue Star Print with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2018

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street Melbourne 3002 Victoria Australia

How To Order

	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Ground Floor, Building 8, 658 Church Street, Richmond 3121
		DX 106 Melbourne
	Telephone	(03) 8523 4601
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478
	email	gazette@bluestargroup.com.au

Price Code A